5-7-01

05-11-2001



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of F	#####	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10171491,9	d address of receiving party(ies):
Imperial Bank		Name: Mindlever.com, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation)	Street Address: 909 Aviation Parkway, Suite 600
Other: Banking institution		City: Morrisville State: North Carolina ZIP: 27560
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
		X Corporation-State North Carolina
Assignment Merger		Other
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Reassignment and Release of Security Execution Date: April 30, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/860,783 75/843,872	er(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/843,871		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
document should be mailed:	ondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.		7. T-4-16 (27.CFD 2.41).
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00
Internal Address. Foley Hoag & Enot ELF		Enclosed
		W Authorized to be abouted to demosit account
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square		8. Deposit account number:
		06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles E. Weinstein, Esq. (My 3, 200)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
	1	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0138

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of April 30, 2001 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to MINDLEVER.COM, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2000 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2000, at Reel No. 002075 and Frame No. 0873; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademark.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademark and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademark.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Signature

Name: Chris Julich

Title: Vice President

Date: April, 30, 2001

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 94301

EXHIBIT A

Trademark

Application Number: 75/860,783

Application Number: 75/843,872

Application Number: 75/843,871

Gray Cary\PA\10146240.1 1090371-933100

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0140